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Service 
Area 

FCT Champions Contact Information 

CSA Stacia Henderson, Supervisor 
Hastings Office 

Phone: 402-984-6355  
Email: 
stacia.henderson@nebraska.gov 

CSA Brittany Owen, Supervisor 
O’Neill Office  

Phone: 308-870-8103 
Email: brittany.owen@nebraska.gov 

ESA Angela Thelen, Supervisor 
Omaha Project Harmony Office 

Phone: 402-881-5653 
Email: angela.thelen@nebraska.gov 

ESA Jennifer Medrano, CFSS 
Omaha Project Harmony Office 

Phone: 402-432-5094 
Email: 
jennifer.medrano@nebraska.gov 

ESA Savannah Eastwood, CFSS 
Bellevue Office 

Phone: 402-405-2409 
Email: 
savannah.eastwood@nebraska.gov 

NSA Derek Hines, Supervisor 
Columbus Office 

Phone: 402-276-4072 
Email: derek.hines@nebraska.gov 

NSA Sofia Safi, CFSS 
Fremont Office 

Phone: 402-840-2647 
Email: sofia.safi@nebraska.gov 

SESA Leigh Loskill, Supervisor 
Lincoln South 16th Office 

Phone: 402-216-1645 
Email: leigh.loskill@nebraska.gov 

SESA Deana Peterson, Supervisor 
Lincoln South 16th Office 

Phone: 531-530-7143 
Email: 
deana.peterson@nebraska.gov 

SESA Nicole Lemke, Supervisor 
Lincoln South 16th Office 

Phone: 402-890-1962 
Email: nicole.lemke@nebraska.gov 

WSA Amanda Daily, CFSS 
Lexington Office 

Phone: 308-325-7748 
Email: amanda.daily@nebraska.gov 

WSA Emma Timm, CFSS 
Scottsbluff Office 

Phone: 308-631-9820 
Email: emma.timm@nebraska.gov 

Tribal Allyson Hoover, CFSS Lead 
Worker 
Bellevue Office 

Phone: 402-906-1895 
Email: allyson.hoover@nebraska.gov 

RD Tony Mitzel, Admin 
West Point Office 

Phone: 402-910-1014 
Email: tony.mitzel@nebraska.gov 

RD Lacey Watson, RD 
South Sioux City Office 

Phone: 531-893-1326 
Email: lacey.watson@nebraska.gov 

  


